

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4251 OF 2000

BAPUGOUDA(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAGOUDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. for

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R.

Bhatia)

Court Master

Court M

aster

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4251 OF 2000

Bapugouda (Dead) by L.Rs.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Basagouda & Ors.
Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the appellants at great length and have perused the record.

In our opinion, the impugned judgment and decree of the High Court is just and proper and there is no ground which may warrant interference by this Court in exercise of its jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

...J.

.....
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;
...J.
August 10, 2006.

.....
(A.K. MATHUR)